i 4
THE BUFFALO HISTORY MUSEUM

THE 2025

RED JACKE
AWARDS

HONORING

Dr. Lillian S. Williams
The Red Jacket Award

Dawne Hoeg
The Owen B. Augspurger Award

The Tonawanda Reservation Historical Society
The Daniel B. Niederlander Award

And celebrating with over 200 civic leaders and community-minded guests.

OUR LEGACY

The Red Jacket, The Daniel B. Niederlander, and The Owen B. Augspurger
Awards are presented to community leaders and organizations. Many
community members regard the Red Jacket Award as the most prestigious
honor in Western New York. In 1792, President George Washington
presented Red Jacket with the medal after which our award is modeled. The
American Numismatic Society lists the Red Jacket medal as the fifth most
important medal in American history.

JOIN US

Thursday,
October 9, 2025

The Buffalo History Museum
1 Museum Court
Buffalo, NY 14216

5:30pm Cocktails and

Hors D'oeuvres
7:00pm Awards Ceremony
8:00pm Coffee and Dessert

] Red Jacket Patron $500
Includes two tickets and listing in the event program.

] Pair of Tickets $35O [ Individual Ticket $22.5

RSVP Deadline: Thursday, September 18, 2025

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969

1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

1977
1978
1979
1980

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987

1988
1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

Roy E. Nagle

Charles Burchfield
Hon. John Lord O'Brian
Welles V. Moot

Jane Keeler

Red Jacket Awa

George Forman
Goodyear

Seymour Knox Il
Julian Park

Dr. Clayton W. Green
Fenton M. Parke
Alfred Kirchhofer
George F. Phillips
Julius W. Pratt

Charles Desmond
Owen B. Augspurger

Harold L. Olmsted
Edwin F. Jaeckle
Charles H. Diefendorf
Frank A. Sedita

Julia B. Reinstein
William C. Baird

Katherine & Franz T.
Stone

Mason O. Damon
Robert B. Adam
Elisabeth L. Petri

Frank G. Evans
Lydia T. Wright

Peter G. Economou
Ralph Loew

Manly Fleischmann
Cecilia Evans Taylor
Father James Demske
Seymour Knox Il
Northrup Knox
John Koessler

Paul Koessler
Robert E. Rich, Sr.
Robert D.
Fernbach, Sr.

Paul A.
Schoellkopf, Jr.
Margaret G. Swift
Edward F. Walsh
John N. Walsh, Jr.
Robert J. Kresse
Robert L. Wilson
Jesse E. Nash, Jr.
Mary-Kent Prentice
Max B.E. Clarkson
William M.E. Clarkson
David W. Rumsey
Robert G. Wilmers

1996
1997
1999

£ 2000
i 2001
i 2002

i 2004

i 2005

i 2005
£ 2005
i 2006
i 2007
: 2008

{2009
i 2010

P o011

i 2012

i 2013

i 2014
i 2015

i 2016
i 2017
i 2018
i 2019
i 2020
i 2021
i 2022
i 2023

i 2024

rd Recipients

Joan Bozer

William G. Gisel

D. Bruce Johnstone
Gail Johnstone
Calvin Rand
Charles Rand Penney
Sue S. Gardner
Kevin P. Gaughan
Robert J.A. Irwin
Frank B. Mesiah
William R. Greiner
John J. LaFalce

J. Warren Perry
Arnold B. Gardner
Ann T. Mikoll

Richard and Karen
Penfold

Judge John T. Curtin
Sister Denise Roche

James M. Wadsworth
Richard C. Marcus

Hon. George K. Arthur
Herbert A. Hauptman,
Ph.D.

JoAnn Falletta
Edwin T. Bean, Jr.

Maryann Saccomando
Freedman

Dr. V. Roger Lalli

Christopher T. Greene
Finley R. Greene (p)
Wayne D. Wisbaum
Cindy Abbott Letro
John N. Walsh, IlI

Clement and Karen
Arrison

Thomas R. Beecher, Jr.

James L. Magavern, Esq.
Edward F. Walsh, Jr.

Mary Ann Kresse

Burton Notarius (p)
Eugene Vukelic

John and Carol Kociela
Stanford Lipsey

Eva M. Doyle

Holly Augspurger
Donaldson
Jonathan L. White

Ruth D. Bryant
Catherine F. Schweitzer

Jake and Katie Schnieder
Clifford Bell

Casimiro D. Rodriguez, Sr.
Shelley C. Drake

Mary Wilson
Alfred “Al” Price

Scott and Kathy Bieler

(p) awarded posthumously



SPONSORSHIP

OPPORTUNITIES

MEDAL LEVEL SPONSORS

Ten tickets

$ e Company name and logo included in all event-related media alerts/releases
I O P} O O O A full-page advertisement in our Red Jacket Awards Ceremony program book
e Prominent logo and banner placement throughout the event (company must
provide banner)

e Company name and logo on the event webpage

e Ten tickets to a Happy Hour History Wednesday night program of your choice

G 0 LD e Fight tickets
$ 7 S O O e Full-page advertisement in our Red Jacket Awards Ceremony program book
b)

e Prominent logo placement throughout the event
e Company name and logo on the event webpage

e FEight tickets to a Happy Hour History Wednesday night program of your
choice

S"_VER e Six tickets
$ S O O O e Half-page advertisement in our Red Jacket Awards Ceremony program book
b/

e Prominent logo placement throughout the event
e Company name and logo on the event webpage
e Six tickets to a Happy Hour History Wednesday night program of your choice

BRONZE e Four tickets
$2 SO O e Half-page advertisement in our Red Jacket Awards Ceremony program book
b/

e Prominent logo placement throughout the event

e Company name and logo on the event webpage

To discuss sponsorship or other potential opportunities, please contact:

Heather Bailey, Development Officer at 716.873.9644 ext. 317 | hbailey@buffalohistory.org




ADVERTISING
OPPORTUNITIES

ADVERTISING

$250
QUARTER-
PAGE AD

size: 2. 1875 in.
X 3.625 in.

Format: Black
ST,000 | i

300dpi PDF or JPG
FULL-PAGE AD
siz: 4.5 Iin. x 7.5 1in.

Format: Black and White
300dpi PDF or JPG

SO0
HALF-PAGE AD
size: 4.5 In. X 3.625 in.

Format: Black and White
300dpi PDF or JPG

All advertisements are printed in black and white.

Companies may choose to supply their own advertisement that fits the desired ad specifications or supply copy and
a high resolution logo for The Buffalo History Museum to design in house.

All materials should be submitted to Heather Bailey, Development Officer, at hbailey@buffalohistory.org by
Thursday, September 18, 2025.




Yes!

We would like to
support the Red Jacket
Awards at the
following level:

SPONSORSHIP
[ Presenting $10,000

[1Gold $7.500
[1Silver $5,000
[1Bronze $2,500

ADVERTISING

] Full-page ad $1,000
[] Half-page ad $500

[] Quarter-page ad $2.50

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Please list us in print as:

Name exactly as you wish to appear in print

Please send a high resolution company logo and company
graphic design standards to Heather Bailey, Development Officer,

at hbailey@buffalohistory.org

Please send completed form to:
The Buffalo History Museum
1 Museum Court, Buffalo, NY 14216.

You may also e-mail Heather Bailey, Development
Officer, at hbailey@buffalohistory.org. Please contact
us at (716) 873-9644 ext. 317 with any questions.

CONTACT INFO

Company Name

Contact Name

Business Phone

Email

Company Address

City State ZIP Code

PAYMENT METHOD

[ Check (enclosed, payable to The Buffalo History Museum)
L1 Please invoice us
1 Credit Card (visa, Mastercard, Discover)

Name on Card

Card Number

Expiration Date Billing ZIP Code

3-Digit Security Code

Signature

Thank you for supporting

The Buffalo History Museum




