



# HONORING

#### Dr. Lillian S. Williams

The Red Jacket Award

#### Dawne Hoeg

The Owen B. Augspurger Award

### The Tonawanda Reservation Historical Society

The Daniel B. Niederlander Award

And celebrating with over 200 civic leaders and community-minded guests.

# **OUR LEGACY**

The Red Jacket, The Daniel B. Niederlander, and The Owen B. Augspurger Awards are presented to community leaders and organizations. Many community members regard the Red Jacket Award as the most prestigious honor in Western New York. In 1792, President George Washington presented Red Jacket with the medal after which our award is modeled. The American Numismatic Society lists the Red Jacket medal as the fifth most important medal in American history.

# JOIN US

## Thursday, **October 9, 2025**

The Buffalo History Museum 1 Museum Court Buffalo, NY 14216

**5:30pm** Cocktails and

Hors D'oeuvres

7:00pm Awards Ceremony

**8:00pm** Coffee and Dessert

☐ Red Jacket Patron \$500

Includes two tickets and listing in the event program.

☐ Pair of Tickets \$350

☐ Individual Ticket \$225

WASHINGTON

PRESIDENT

RSVP Deadline: Thursday, September 18, 2025

## Red Jacket Award Recipients

(p) awarded posthumously

100	u jacket 11w	a.	Iu	recipients
1957	Roy E. Nagle	:	1996	Joan Bozer
1958	Charles Burchfield		1997	William G. Gisel
1959	Hon, John Lord O'Brian		1999	D. Bruce Johnstone
1960	Welles V. Moot			Gail Johnstone
1961	Jane Keeler		2000	Calvin Rand
1962	George Forman			Charles Rand Penney
	Goodyear Seymour Knox II		2001	Sue S. Gardner Kevin P. Gaughan
1963	Julian Park		2002	Robert J.A. Irwin
1964	Dr. Clayton W. Green		0004	Frank B. Mesiah
1965	Fenton M. Parke		2004	William R. Greiner John J. LaFalce
1966	Alfred Kirchhofer			J. Warren Perry
1967	George F. Phillips		2005	Arnold B. Gardner
1968	Julius W. Pratt	i		Ann T. Mikoll
1969	Charles Desmond Owen B. Augspurger			Richard and Karen Penfold
1970	Harold L. Olmsted		2005	Judge John T. Curtin Sister Denise Roche
1971	Edwin F. Jaeckle	:	2005	James M. Wadsworth
1972	Charles H. Diefendorf	i	2005	Richard C. Marcus
1973	Frank A. Sedita	:	2007	Hon. George K. Arthur
1974	Julia B. Reinstein	i	2007	Herbert A. Hauptman,
1975	William C. Baird			Ph.D.
1976	Katherine & Franz T. Stone		2008	JoAnn Falletta Edwin T. Bean, Jr.
1977	Mason O. Damon		2009	Maryann Saccomando
1978	Robert B. Adam			Freedman Dr. V. Roger Lalli
1979	Elisabeth L. Petri		2010	Christopher T. Greene
1980	Frank G. Evans Lydia T. Wright		2010	Finley R. Greene (p) Wayne D. Wisbaum
1981	Peter G. Economou	i	2011	Cindy Abbott Letro
1982	Ralph Loew	i		John N. Walsh, III
1983	Manly Fleischmann	i	2012	Clement and Karen
1984	Cecilia Evans Taylor			Arrison Thomas R. Beecher, Jr.
1985	Father James Demske		2013	James L. Magavern, Esq.
1986	Seymour Knox II Northrup Knox			Edward F. Walsh, Jr.
1987	John Koessler	i	2014	Mary Ann Kresse
1988	Paul Koessler Robert E. Rich, Sr.		2015	Burton Notarius (p) Eugene Vukelic
1989	Robert D. Fernbach, Sr.		2016	John and Carol Kociela Stanford Lipsey
1990	Paul A.	:	2017	Eva M. Doyle
1990	Schoellkopf, Jr. Margaret G. Swift		2018	Holly Augspurger Donaldson
1991	Edward F. Walsh			Jonathan L. White
1992	John N. Walsh, Jr. Robert J. Kresse		2019	Ruth D. Bryant Catherine F. Schweitzer
	Robert L. Wilson	:	2020	Jake and Katie Schnieder
1993	Jesse E. Nash, Jr.	:	2021	Clifford Bell
1994	Mary-Kent Prentice Max B.E. Clarkson		2022	Casimiro D. Rodriguez, Sr. Shelley C. Drake
	William M.E. Clarkson		2023	Mary Wilson
1995	David W. Rumsey Robert G. Wilmers		2024	Alfred "Al" Price Scott and Kathy Bieler

# SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

# MEDAL LEVEL SPONSORS

# PRESENTING \$IO,OOO

- Ten tickets
- Company name and logo included in all event-related media alerts/releases
- A full-page advertisement in our Red Jacket Awards Ceremony program book
- Prominent logo and banner placement throughout the event (company must provide banner)
- Company name and logo on the event webpage
- Ten tickets to a Happy Hour History Wednesday night program of your choice

# **GOLD** \$7,500

- Eight tickets
- Full-page advertisement in our Red Jacket Awards Ceremony program book
- Prominent logo placement throughout the event
- Company name and logo on the event webpage
- Eight tickets to a Happy Hour History Wednesday night program of your choice

# **\$11.VER \$5,000**

- Six tickets
- Half-page advertisement in our Red Jacket Awards Ceremony program book
- Prominent logo placement throughout the event
- · Company name and logo on the event webpage
- Six tickets to a Happy Hour History Wednesday night program of your choice

# \$2,500

- Four tickets
- Half-page advertisement in our Red Jacket Awards Ceremony program book
- Prominent logo placement throughout the event
- · Company name and logo on the event webpage

To discuss sponsorship or other potential opportunities, please contact: **Heather Bailey, Development Officer** at 716.873.9644 ext. 317 | hbailey@buffalohistory.org

# ADVERTISING OPPORTUNITIES

# **ADVERTISING**

\$I,OOO FULL-PAGE AD

size: 4.5 in. x 7.5 in.

Format: Black and White 300dpi PDF or JPG

\$250 QUARTER-

## QUARTER-PAGE AD

Size: 2.1875 in. x 3.625 in.

Format: Black and White 300dpi PDF or JPG

> \$500 HALF-PAGE AD

Size: 4.5 in. x 3.625 in.

Format: Black and White 300dpi PDF or JPG

- All advertisements are printed in black and white.
- Companies may choose to supply their own advertisement that fits the desired ad specifications or supply copy and a high resolution logo for The Buffalo History Museum to design in house.
- All materials should be submitted to Heather Bailey, Development Officer, at **hbailey@buffalohistory.org** by Thursday, September 18, 2025.



graphic design standards to Heather Bailey, Development Officer,

at hbailey@buffalohistory.org

Please send completed form to: The Buffalo History Museum 1 Museum Court, Buffalo, NY 14216.

You may also e-mail Heather Bailey, Development Officer, at hhailey@buffalohistory.org. Please contact us at (716) 873-9644 ext. 317 with any questions.

#### CONTACT INFO

Company Name		
Contact Name		
Business Phone		
Email		
Company Address		
City	State	ZIP Code
PAYMENT M  Check (enclosed, p	payable to The Buffalo H	History Museum)
PAYMENT M	payable to The Buffalo H	
PAYMENT M  Check (enclosed, proceding invoice)	payable to The Buffalo H	
PAYMENT M  Check (enclosed, p  Please invoice  Credit Card (Visa	payable to The Buffalo H	
PAYMENT M  Check (enclosed, p  Please invoice  Credit Card (Visa	payable to The Buffalo H <b>US</b> a, Mastercard, Discover)	
PAYMENT M Check (enclosed, p Please invoice Credit Card (Visa Name on Card Card Number	payable to The Buffalo H  US  a, Mastercard, Discover)	

# Thank you for supporting The Buffalo History Museum